D1 gotham 4in Square evo4sq-4-open
Total # of pages: 8
EVO4SQ-4-OPEN
page 1 of 8
GOTHAM ARCHITECTURAL DOWNLIGHTING | 1400 Lester Road Conyers, GA 30012 | P 800-705-SERV (7378) | gothamlighting.com
© 2014-2022 Acuity Brands Lighting Inc. All Rights Reserved. Rev. 05/11/22 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Luminaire Type:
Catalog Number:

XTOR  CROSSTOUR LED
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
TD514013EN
December 14, 2021 5:27 PM
page 3
Sample Number: XTOR2B-W-WT-PC1
Series 1 LED Kelvin Color Housing Color Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 8
XTOR1B=Small Door, 12W
XTOR2B=Small Door, 18W
XTOR3B=Small Door, 26W
XTOR4B=Medium Door,
                  38W
BAA-XTOR1B=Small Door,
12W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR1B=Small Door, 12W
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR2B =Small Door,
18W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR2B=Small Door, 18W,
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR3B=Small Door,
26W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR3B=Small Door, 26W,
Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
BAA-XTOR4B= Medium Door,
38W, Buy American Act
Compliant 7
TAA-XTOR4B= Medium Door,
38W, Trade Agreements
           Act Compliant 7
[Blank]= Bright White
(Standard), 5000K
W=Neutral White, 4000K
Y=Warm White, 3000K
[Blank]= Carbon Bronze
(Standard)
WT=Summit White
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
AP=Grey
GM=Graphite Metallic
DP=Dark Platinum
PC1=Photocontrol 120V 2
PC2=Photocontrol 208-277V 2, 3
347V=347V 4
HA=50ºC High Ambient 4
WG/XTOR=Wire Guard 5
XTORFLD-KNC=Knuckle Floodlight Kit 6
XTORFLD-TRN=Trunnion Floodlight Kit 6
XTORFLD-KNC-WT=Knuckle Floodlight Kit, Summit
White 6
XTORFLD-TRN-WT=Trunnion Floodlight Kit, Summit
White 6
EWP/XTOR= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Carbon Bronze
EWP/XTOR-WT= Escutcheon Wall Plate, Summit White
NOTES:
1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified and classified for both DLC Standard and DLC Premium, refer to www.designlights.org for details.
2. Photocontrols are factory installed.
3. Order PC2 for 347V models.
4. Thru-branch wiring not available with HA option or with 347V. XTOR3B not available with HA and 347V or 120V combination.
5. Wire guard for wall/surface mount. Not for use with floodlight kit accessory.

[91.4 mm]
[58.4 mm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
Symmetric
Asymmetric
DIMENSIONS EXTERIOR / END CAP DETAILS
2.88"
[73 mm]
2.98"
(75.2 mm)
2.23"
[55.7 mm]
2.61"
[66.5 mm]
2.98"
(75.2 mm)
2.23"
[55.7 mm]
Symmetric  Asymmetric
TD519022EN
Series Light Level 1 / Power
(nominal for 12” section)
LED CRI & CCT
Optical
Distribution
Environment Driver 2
0.05 = iO Line 2.0 03W = 286 lumens/ft  (3.9W/ft)
06W = 478 lumens/ft  (6.6W/ft)
09W = 649 umens/ft  (9.4W/ft)
12W = 744 lumens/ft  (12.1W/ft)
827 = 80+ CRI, 2700K CCT
830 = 80+ CRI, 3000K CCT
835 = 80+ CRI, 3500K CCT
840 = 80+ CRI, 4000K CCT
5   = 5 degree
10 = 10 degree
30 = 30 degree
60 = 60 degree
90SYM = 90 degree - Symmetric
90ASYM = 90 degree - Asymmetric
STD = 96 W, 0-10V
            (100% - 10% dimming)
HCD = 96 W, 0-10V
            (100% - 0% dimming)
Voltage Housing Color 3 Mounting Driver Location 4
Length 2,5 (Actual in./mm)
(Specify Run or Individual fixture)
UNV =  120V-277V AN = Standard anodized
          aluminum
SM = Surface mount
WM = Wall mount
AM = Adjustable mount
E = End driver location __F_ = specify nominal run length in feet and inches (only available
             in 18" increments) (e.g. 7F6 = 7' 6" run)
Or select individual fixtures:
1F6 = 18" (17.71"/449.83mm)
3F0 = 36" (34.71"/881.63mm)
Interior - Lens Clips 30" O.C.
1"
[25.4 mm]
0.4"
[10.2 mm]
Exterior - Lens Clips 15" O.C.
1"
[25.4 mm]
1.5"
[39.1 mm]
4F6 = 54" (51.71"/1313.43mm)
6F0 = 72" (68.71"/1745.23mm)
SAMPLE NUMBER 0.05-06W-830-30-ID-HCD-UNV-AN-AM-1-E-7F6
Catalog #
Project